New Member Convention Scholarship





To enhance the work of Active 20-30 by providing young adults an opportunity for personal growth, friendships and leadership development while improving the quality of life for the underserved children in our communities, the Active 20-30 Foundation has dedicated funds to assist in the development and support of New Members. This Scholarship is for **FIRST TIME** convention goers. The Scholarship will **ONLY** cover the convention **Registration Cost** and will be paid directly to the hosting club if approved. The Member will be responsible for the cost of their travel and accommodations for convention. The Member's Club **MUST** have submitted their New Member Application to the National Office in order for them to be eligible.

This application MUST be submitted by the Club's President or Secretary on behalf of the New Member.

Club Name and Number: Contact Person for Application: Contact Person's Title: Contact Email: Contact Phone Number: Name of New Member requesting funding: Please include why this New Member wants to attend convention, what they hope to attain from attending convention, and why they are deserving of a scholarship.

Check box to acknowledge that the New Member is aware they MUST attend the Annual General Meeting (AGM) if they receive the scholarship. If the New Member does not attend AGM their Club will be responsible for reimbursing the National Foundation.

Email application to: info@active20-30.org by February 29, 2024 to guarantee it is reviewed.